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*Throughout the piece, the grouping of the semiquavers is purely for ease of reading - no a�empt should be made to 

accentuate or otherwise articulate the groups, nor to emphasise the 4/4 metre, which is again a purely notational convenience. 

Instead, the semiquavers should be played in a fluid and dynamic manner, like a continuously morphing texture, absolutely 

not executed in a metronomic, toccata-like fashion. Surges in the pulse, or some broadening of it, are perfectly legitimate. 
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∑ ∑

?

.-

.
-

&

-

?

.-

.
-

∑

&

?

.

-

.

&

5:7e

?

5:7e

&
∑

-U

∑ ∑
&

?

&

-U

∑ ∑
?

œ#
œn
œ# œ# œ#

œn

œ#
œ# œn

∑

œ
œ
n
b

J

œ

œn

b œ

œb

b

J

œ

œ

œ

œn

n

‰ Œ Œ Ó Œ

œn

œb ™

œœn# ™
™

œn

œ

œ#

n œ

œn

n œn
Ó™ ∑ Œ

œ#

œn

Œ œb Ó™ Œ œn ™™
œb ™™

‰ Œ ∑

œn ™™
œ#

R

œ ™™

œn ™™

œ# ™™
≈ ‰

œ<#>

Œ ‰ ≈ œb ™ ≈ ‰ Œ Œ ™

œn ™

j

œ# ™ œœnn

r

˙̇ œœ

r ≈ ‰
œn ™

‰ Ó™

‰™ ˙n ≈ Ó™ Ó ‰

œ
œ
œn

#
#

œ# ‰ Œ Œ

Œ ™
œn

J ‰ œn

œb

J Œ ∑ Œ

œn œ œn œn

Œ Œ

œn œ œ œ œ œ

Œ ™ œb
œn

œn œb

j Œ ∑ Œ Œ Ó Œ ‰

œn

J Œ

œ

J ‰

w
w

w

n

n

n

œn œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

‰

œn

J Œ Œ Ó™
w
w
n
#

Ó

œn

j

‰ ‰

‰

œ

j

Œ

œn ™

œ

j

‰
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mp

65

p (lower part only)

mf

pppp

68

ppppp!

°

(pppp)

(pppp)

74

mp

mp

pppp (lower part)

76

(pppp)

7

8

7

8

7

8

4

4

7

8

4

4

&

?

R.H .

n

#
#

2

.- .- .- .-

b

n
b

.- .- .-

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

>

?
∑ ∑

-

U

∑

&

f

?

L.H . R.H .

f

L.H .

-

&

∑

f

∑

?

R.H .

-
f

p (lower part only)

n #

n
#

#

n#

.- .- .- .-

œn œ œ œ œ œ œ
œn

n œ œn œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œœ
œn

nn œœnb œœ
œ

œœ œœ œœ œ œœ

‰

œn

R

œn ™™

œ

j

Œ

œ

R
Ô

œ# ™™™

œ

j
‰ ‰

œ

j

Œ

œ

J ‰ ‰

œ

J Œ

œn

j

‰ ‰

œ
œ
b
n œn œ

œ
n
#

œ
œ
œ

œ

j
Œ

œ# œ
œ
œ

n

n
n

œ
œ
œ ‰

œ

j
‰

œœb œœ œœ œœ œ œœ œœ

˙
˙
˙̇
˙

n

b

n
bn

Œ ™

œ#

J

‰

œ

J ‰ ‰

œ

J Œ ‰

œ
œ
n
b ™

™

Ó

w
w
w
w

n

#

n

#

Œ

œ<#> œ

r

œn ™™

œn œœnb

Œ

œ œœ œœ œœ

Œ Œ

œœnb œœ œœ œœ

‰ ® œb ™
r

œ

œ
œœ

n
bn

œ
œœ œœ œœ

Ó

Ó

Œ

‰

œ

œn

j

Œ

œ

J

œn ™

œn

j

‰ ‰ œn

j

œ#

œn

J
‰ Œ

œn

j

‰

œ<b>

r ˙b

œn œœb œœ œ

‰™

œœ œœ Œ

Œ

Ó œœnb œœ œœ œœ
œ
œœ

n
bn œœ

œ
œœ œœ œœ œœ Œ

Ó

‰ œn

j

‰

≈

œ#

j
œn

j

‰

œn ™
J

œ

Œ

wb

Ó
œ
œn

# ™
™ œn

j
Œ

w

Œ

œ
œ

‰

œ
œ
œ

œ
œ
n
b

œ

œœ
Œ

œ

j Œ

10



{

{

{

{

p

free

mf

79

mp

mp

p

free

mp p

84

mp

p

p

ppppp!

86

°

mf parlando

p

ppp

87

mp

°

7

8

6

4

7

8

6

4

6

4

4

4

6

4

4

4

7

8

7

8

7

8

4

4

7

8

4

4

&
∑ ∑

In strict time

?
∑ ∑ ∑

&

?

&

strict again

?

>

&

5

3

n
#

1 3 5

?

&

L.H.

R.H .

1 2

1

5

1

5

1

3

1 2

?

R.H.

1 2 5 1

3

&

&

1

U

U

&

?

U

œn
˙# ™ ˙n œ ™

œn

J

œ
œn œn œ œn œb œn

w<b>

Œ

œn œ œ

J

œ
œ
b
b

J

œ
œ
n
n ™

™ ˙
˙
b
b

œn
˙# ™ ˙

‰
œ#

J

œn
œ# œn œ# œn œ#

∑

˙#

˙
˙b

n ˙
œ œn

w
w
w
w

n

b

n
n

Œ ® œ# œ# œ# œ‹ œ# œ# œ‹

œn œn œb œn œ#
œn œb œn œb

œb

œb
œn

œb

œn

œ# œn

‰

œ
œ
œ
n
#

b

J

˙
˙
˙

Œ

‰

œn

œ#
œ# ®

≈

‰

œn

R

œ

R

‰

œ

R

Ó

œn œ

Œ
w
w
n
n

Ó™

Œ

œn

œn
œb

œn œn œn
œn

œb

œ
œn

n ™
™

œ
œ

œn

œ

j

w
w
n
n

11



{

{

{

{

(ppp)

Presto q = c. 172

89

90

mp-mf sensuous

91

92

&

4

1

1

5

1

2

4

5

2

1

4

?
∑

&

1

5

1

3

1

3

5

4

1

?

&

5

1

3

1

3

1

b

5

1

2

1

?

Ÿ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

&

5

2

5

1

5

1

3

2

5

1

4

5

3

2

?

Ÿ< >~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

œb

œb œ#
œn

œn
œ# œn œn œn œn

œn
œn œn

œ# œn œn

œn
œb œn œn œn œb œn œn œb œn œn œn

œn œb œn œn

Œ ‰

œ

œn

n

j

œ
œ

œœ
œ
œœn

nn

n
n

j

œ
œ

œœ
œ
œœ

œ
œ

œœ
œ
œœ

r

ææ
æ
œn ™

J

œb

œ

œ# œ# œ# œ# œ# œ# œ# œn œn

œ
œn œn

œn œb

ææ
æ
œ

J

Æ

œ

œ

n

n

J

œ
œ
œ
œ
œn

n
n

j

œ
œ
œ
œ
œ

œ
œ
œ
œ
œ

r



œ

œ

œn

b

n

j

œ
œ
œ
œ

œn

™
™
™
™
™
j

œ

œb
œn

œn

œb
œb

œb œn œb œb œn

œn

œn

œb œn
œn œb

œ ™

J 

œ

œ

œn

n

n

j

œ
œ
œ
œœ
œ#

##

r

˙
˙
˙
˙̇

˙

™
™
™
™
™
™
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93

less ped.

mf (both hands)

subito f 

moderately heavy, weighty

f sempre 

unwavering and obstinate

sffz *

Medium tempo, unceasingly deliberate, with no sense of phrasing q = 112

96

°
senza ped (assolutamente)

101

p

Suddenly very fast q = 184

106

°

3

4

5

8

3

4

3

4

5

8

3

4

3

4

3

4

15

8

15

8

15

8

3

4

15

8

3

4

&

1

3

1

5

?

- - -
- - -

&

(to Lauren Redhead)

>

3

?

L.H .

n n

n
n b n

b

&

sffz

>

3

?
n

<#>

n

n

n

&

4

1

5
5

5

œn

œn

?

* Throughout this section, the notes marked sffz should be played as if 'outside time', unrelated to the pulse. Their 

rhythmic placement is purely an approximation - no a�empt should be made to play them 'in time'.

1 3

5

5

3

3



œb

œn

‰ œ

œb œn œb œb œn œb œb œn œ#

œn

R
≈‰ ≈

œn œn
œn
œn œn œn

œ#
œn

œ#
œn

≈ ≈

œ# œn
œn

‰ Œ

˙

˙n

n

™

™ œ
œœ

n
bn

œ
œ
œb

b
b

™
™
™

œ
œ
œ

b

b
n

™
™
™ œ

œ
œ

b

n
n

™
™
™

œ
œ
œ

n
n

œ#

œn
œb

œ#

‰ ‰ Œ ‰

œb

J ‰ ‰ ‰

œ

œ

œ

n

b

n

J

‰
œn

j
‰

œ

œ

b

b

J

Œ ‰

œb

J Œ ‰

‰

œb

J

Œ

œn œ

‰

Œ

œb

j

œn

j
‰

Œ ˙

˙
˙

n

n
n

œ
œ

œ
œ

˙
˙
˙

œ

œn œ œ

œ
œ
œ

˙

˙

n

n

Œ Œ

œ
œ

œ
˙

œ

œn œ

œ

œ
˙

˙
˙

n

#
n

Œ

‰

‰

œ

œb

b

j

Œ

œn œ

‰

œ
œn

n

j

‰

œ
œ
n
n

J

œn

J
‰ ‰

œ#

J ‰

œn

J
‰ Œ

œn

J

œb

J ‰ ‰

œ
œ
n
n

J
Œ ‰

œn

J
‰

œb

J ‰

œn

J

œœ

œ
œ

˙

˙

œ
œ œ

œ

œ

˙

˙
˙n

b

b

œ

œ
œ

˙

˙̇n

b

n

œ

œœ ˙b
œb œb

œb œ œb œb

œn

œ# œ#
œ#

œ#
œn œn

œn œ# œn

œb œn
œn
œn œ# œ# œ# œ#

œ#
œ# œn

œ#
œ#
œ#

œn œn
œn œ#

œ# œ# œ#
œn
œn
œn
œn œn

œn
œn œb

œn œn
œb œb

œn

œn

œn

œn

œb

≈
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f unwavering again

sffz

Medium tempo again q = 112

107

senza ped

sffz

sffz

110

sffz

° °

sffz

(f)

sffz

115

sffz

°

°

sffz

118

3

4

3

4

15

8

15

8

&

>

?
n

b

1

b

>

&

>

L.H .

-

?

>

#

Retake

C#s

silently

R.H .

>

&

-

Retake

A/B-flat

silently

>

?

>

R.H .

&

1

2

5

?

&

>

3

6

3

?

1

5

5

5

‰™
œn ™

J ‰ ≈

œœbn ™
™
œb ™ ≈ ™

œn ™
œb ™ ≈

™

œn ™ œb ™

≈ ™

œn ™

j

≈

œn œ ≈

‰

Œ
Œ

œn ™ œn ™

Œ

œb œb
œb

˙b

œn

j
‰ ‰ ≈

œb

œb

r
Œ œ

j ‰

œ
œb

Œ

œ œb œb

≈ ™ œn œ ≈

Œ

œb œb
œ

˙

˙n

n

Œ

œ

œn

b

™

™

J

≈ ‰

Ó

œ
œœb

n
n

™
™
™

œb ™ ‰™

œn

œn ™
œ

œ

b

b ™

™ œn ™ ‰™
œn ™

œn ™
œb ™

œ

œ

n

# ™
™

J ≈ Œ Œ Ó
œ
œ
œ

b

n
n

‰™

œ

œ

œ

œ

œ#

R

œ

J

œ

œn

n œ

œ

œ# ™
œ# ™

œ ™

J ≈ Œ

˙

˙

Œ

˙

˙#

# ™

™

‰™

œb ™
œn ™ ≈‰

œ

œ#

#

Œ



œn

œn

œb

œ

œ

˙

˙

™

™

Æ

œ

œ

#

#

J

œ
œ
œ
œ

b

#
n
n Œ Œ

œ

œ

n

b

‰

Œ

œ

œn

n

j

œ

œ

n

b
œn

œ#

œb

œb

‰ ®

œ

œ

œn ™

r

˙

˙n

b

Ó Œ

‰

Œ

≈

œ

œ

#

#

R

≈

œ

œ

R

≈ ‰

œb

j

≈

Œ

œn

j
œn

j œ

œ

b

n

J

œn

J

œb

J
œn

J

œb

j

œ

œ

n
œ

œn

b

Œ

‰

œ

œn

n œb

œ#

œœbn

œb

® œn ™

r

‰

œn

J
‰

Œ

œb

J

‰
œn

J

≈

œn

œn

œb
œn

œn

œ#

≈ ‰

œb

œb
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f

p

f p

f

p

(p)

Suddenly very fast q = 184

119

f

p
f

°

p

sffz

p (semiquavers only)

f

Medium tempo again 

q = 112

120

f

sffz

ff (semiquavers only)

122

123

poco ped.

pp

15

8

4

4

15

8

4

4

4

4

4

4

&

2

. . . . .

.

. . .

3:2e

3:2e

3:2e

?

. .

. .
.

. .
.

.
. .

5:4e 5:4e

&

>

10:6x

10:6x10:6x

?

L.H . L.H .

L.H .

&

>

5

5
5

œb

œn

œb

œn

œb

? œ#

œn

œn

œn

&

5

1

5

3

4

2

5

3

1

5

6

6

6

?

5

4

2

œn œb œn œn œn
œb

œ# œn œ# œ# œn

œ#

œn œn œ#

œ# œn
œn

œ# œn œn

œn œ# œn

œ# œn

œb

œn œ#

œn œb
œn

œn œ#

œn œb
œn

œn
œn œn

J ‰ ‰ Œ ™

Œ ™

≈

œb

J ≈ Œ


œn

j

œ

j

‰ ≈ œn œn

œ#

œ#

œ#

≈ œn

œ#

œ#

œ#

œn œn ‰ ‰ œn

œ#

œ#

œ#

œn ≈‰ ‰


œn

j

œn

œ

œ

#

≈

œb

J ≈ Œ Ó

œ# œn œn œn œn œn œn

œb œn œn œn ˙n

‰ ®

œn ™

R
≈

œn

œn

œ#
≈ ≈

œn
œn

œn œ#

Œ ≈

œn

œn œn œ#
œn

œb œn

œ# œn œ#
œn œn œn

œ#
œ# œn

œn

œn
˙n ™
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sfz

sfz

sfz

124

pppp

sfz

sfz

125

126

p

127

2

4

2

4

&

4

1

4

1

3

1

4

1

> > >

6
6

6 6

?

&

3

2

1

5

>
>

4

3

5

4

1

3

1

3

1

6 6 6 6

?

&

4

1

4

2

4

2

1

5

2

4 4 4

6 6 6 6

?

&

4

5

1

5

3

4

1

4

2

3

1

5

3

4

3

1

2

1

6 5 5 5

?

n

bn

b

b
b

œb
œn

œn
œ# œ#

œn

œn
œ#

œ#
œ#

œn œn
œn œ#

œn œn
œn

œ#
œn

œn

œn œ

œn
œb

˙
˙
˙
˙n

b

b
n

œ
œœ
œ

∫

j

œ
œ

œn

b
n ™

™

™

œb

œb
œb œb œb œb

œb

œn
œn

œn

œn
œb

œn

œb œb
œn œn

œ# œn œn œn œ# œn œn

œ
œ

œ

<b>
œ
œ
œ
œb

∫

n
b

œ
œ
œ
œ

œ
œ
œ
œ

r
≈ ‰

œ#
œn

œ#
œ# œ#

œ# œn œn
œ# œn œ# œn œn œ#

œ# œn œn œn œn œ# œn
œn œn

œn

œ
œœ

œ#

n
n#



œb

j

œ

œn

œ

œœ

œn

n

n#

™
™
™
™

œ
œ
œn

b
n

œ
œ
œn

b
n

œ

œ
œb

n

b
™
™
™

œ
œ
œn

b
n

œn œb

œb

œn
œ# œn

œn
œn œb œb œn

œb œn

œn

œ# œb œn œn

œ#
œ# œ#

œ
œ
œn

n
#

j

œ
œ
œn

n
b

œ
œ
œn

n
#

j

œœ

J

œ
œ ‰

œ œ ™ œ

‰
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p

128

senza ped.

fff

accel.

Allegro q = 120

132

f (lower part)

ff jubilant

Presto q = c. 174

134

f demonic and unearthly

(hands balanced when LH ff,

R .H. otherwise Hauptstimme)

135

ff obstinate, heavy

2

4

9

16

11

16

4

4

2

4

9

16

11

16

4

4

4

4

4

4

9

8

9

8

9

8

4

4

6

4

9

8

4

4

6

4

&

5

?
∑

5

&

?

5 4

5

b

#

n

4

5

n

b
n

4

1

&

n

-

?

n

##

n

2

1

2

3 3

&

b n
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q = 84 - from here, tempo remains steady
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